

Vertoz Advertising Limited (Formerly Known as Vertoz Media Pvt. Ltd. & Vertoz Media Ltd.)

CIN: L74120MH2012PLC226823

Regd. Office.: 602 Avior Nirmal Galaxy
LBS Marg Mulund West Mumbai 400080 India

t: +91 22 6142 6030 f: +91 22 6142 6061 e: corp@vertoz.com w: www.vertoz.com

3rd August 2021

The Manager – Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: VERTOZ

Series: EQ

Subject: Update

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you about the two separate business agreements executed by and between Vertoz Advertising Limited and Beacon Insurance Brokers Private Limited and Adzurite Solutions Private Limited (Wholly-owned Subsidiary of Vertoz Advertising Limited) and Beacon Insurance Brokers Private Limited for providing various Digital and Online Advertising Services including Digital Media Management of the Beacon Insurance Brokers Private Limited.

This will add more value towards our domestic business in India.

Please find attached update regarding the same.

You are requested to take the above information on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

zill shah

For Vertoz Advertising Limited

Zill Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a





Vertoz Advertising Limited (Formerly Known as Vertoz Media Pvt. Ltd. & Vertoz Media Ltd.)

CIN: L74120MH2012PLC226823

Regd. Office.: 602 Avior Nirmal Galaxy
LBS Marg Mulund West Mumbai 400080 India

t: +91 22 6142 6030 f: +91 22 6142 6061 e: corp@vertoz.com w: www.vertoz.com

NEW CLIENT SIGN-UP IN INDIA

Vertoz Advertising Limited, is an ad-tech Company eager to help businesses emerge swiftly and smartly in the digital world. It aspires to help as many businesses as possible in its digital expedition. It aims to empower businesses to leverage the potential of digital solutions to reach a sea of prosects.

Adzurite Solutions Private Limited, Wholly owned Subsidiary of Vertoz, is a Performance Marketing Company backed with technology which proffers services and solutions to all performance and advertising needs.

Beacon Insurance Brokers Private Limited has approached Vertoz Advertising Limited and Adzurite Solutions Private Limited for procuring Vertoz's and Adzurite's Services. Now, Beacon Insurance Brokers Private Limited is one of the esteemed Clientele of both Vertoz and Adzurite.

Vertoz Group has also established a successful track record in delivering Campaigns of its all Clients.

Vertoz Group is a one-stop destination for the most ambitious digital advertising agencies, publishers and brands that are passionate about futuristic technologies and building growth opportunities for themselves. Beacon's Vision is to become research based International Insurance Broker Company providing innovative solution to ensure happiness of their customers. Vertoz and Beacon are foreseeing a long-term business association.

